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Philadelphia
Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA
OCTOBER 11, 1995

—CAULIFLOWER: MARKET CA
SLIGHTLY LOWER, OTHERS
STEADY ctni flmwrpd CA 12i 8.00-10.00
moitly 9.00-10.00 9i 8.00 16i 7.00-8.00
ctni jacket pkd CD 12* 10.00 ME 9i
6.00- 16« 5.00-5.50

—CELERY: MARKET CA HIGHER,
OTHERS STEADY dm CA 1 1/2 dz
11.50-12.00 2 dz 11.00-14.00 moldy
11.00- lame lorn 10.50 2 1/2 dz
11.00- manly 11.00-13.00tome lou
10.50 fr qual 10.00 3 dz 9.00 4 dz 9.00
flmb 24i 12.00CD 2dz 10.00fr cond 6.00
21/2dz 10.00MI 2 dz-10.0021/2 dz 10.00
24i 11.00ctni flmbfi MI Heaiti 18i 11.00

VEGETABLES
—ARTICHOKES: ctni CA ISi 30.00

30t 30.00 iml lie 17.00
—ASPARAGUS: MARKET LOWER

11 lb ctiu/ciu bchd AG 12s exlge fr cond
18.00CL 12s jbo 23.00 fr cond 18.00 12s
Ige 20.00-23.00 12s std 20.00-24.00 most-
ly 23.00-24.00EC 12s sml 20.00-22.00PE
12s jbo 23.00 12s exlge 22.00-23.00 12s

Ige 22.00-23.00 12s std 20.00-24.00 most-
ly 23.00-24.00

—BEANS; MARKETLOWER buctni/
cits GA Round Green Type fr cond
12.00-14.00 NC Round Green Type 12.00
NJ Round Green Type 12.00- IS.OO mostly
12.00fr cond 8.00 fr quel 11.00PARound
Green Type fr cond 6.00 VA Round Green
Type 12.00-14.00fr cond 8.00-10.00 Ken-
tucky Wonder Type 12.00 Wax Type
12.00 S lb cins GU French Type 19.00

—CHINESE CABBAGE; MARKET
STEADY 30 lb dm CA Nappa one label
11.00 50 lbdm CD Nappa 10.00 NJ Nap-
pa 8.00

-CORN-SWEET: MARKETLOWER
wbem FL Yellow 4-4 1/2 dz fr qual
8.00- NI White4-41/2 dz 11.00-12.0C
NY White 4-4 1/2 <)z 12.00

-CUCUMBERS: MARKET LOWER
ctm flmwipd CD Long Seedleii med 12i
11.00iml 12i 10.00WAXED 1 l/9boctm/
cm GA med 7.00-10.00 fr qual 5.00-7.00
NC med 8.00 NI med 9.00-10.00 fr qual
6.00- NY med fr qual 6.00-7.00 SC
med 7.00-8.00 fr qual 5.00 VA med
7.00- moidy 8.00 lome loai 6.00 ft
qual 5.00

-BEETS: MARKET STEADY ciu
bchd NI 12i 8.00 25 lb ski be CD med
5.00- md-med 4.50-5,00 1 1/9bu cm
lie NJ med 10.00

-BROCCOLI: MARKET LOWER
ctns CA bchd 14> 8.00-10.00 moitly
9.00- bchd 18f 10.00-12.00ME bchd
14.7.00-9.00 moitly 7.00 few IwrNJ bchd
Ml7.00-7.50 moldy 7.00 20lbamlie NJ
6.00

—EGGPLANT: MARKET LOWER 1
1/9 buctm/citi FL med fr cond 4.00-5.00
GA med fr qual 5.00 few 6.00 NJ med
7.00-9.00 moidy 7.00 fir cond S.OO-6.00
moidy 6.00 fr qual 5.00

—BRUSSELS SPROUTS: MARKET
STEADY 25 lbctm CA 18.00-20.00moil-
ly 18.00 -ENDIVE: MARKET LOWER 1 1/9

buctm/crti NJ 5.50-6.00 moidy 6.0010 lb
ctm BL Widoof 20.00-21.00

--ESCAROLE; MARKET LOWER 1
1/9 buctni/ctti NJ 5.50-6.00 moidy 6.00

-GARLIC: MARKET LOWER 30 lb
emt CA White luper col 33.00-36.00 col
30.00-31.00 luper jbo 28.00-28.50 exjbo
25.50 jbo 21.00-24.C0

—GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctm bchd CA Swin Chard 12i
11.00 Red 12i 11.00 ctm/crti bchd NC

CoUaid 6.50-7.00 NJ CoUard 5.50-6.00
moitly 6.00 Muitard 7.00 Dandelion
8.00-9.00 Swin Chard 8.00-9.00 OH Kale
7.00 T\imip Topi 7.00 ctm lie CA Kale
Flowering 24i 12.00 20 lb emi CA Broc-
coli Rabe 241 16.00-20.00 moidy 20.00

-LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
HIGHER ctni CA 24* 12.00-14.00manly
13.00-14.00 one label 15.00 fr cond 9.00

Wrapped 24i 14.00-14.50 one label 13.00

—CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 bucm A SO lb elm CD
Round Green Type med 8.00-9.00 moldy
8.00- Red Type med 10.00 NC Red
Type med 10.00 NJ Round Green Type
med 7.00 NY Round Green Type med
7.00- moidy 7.50 Ige 7.50-8.00 Red
Type med 10.00 PA Round Green Type
med 7.00-9.00 moldy 8.00 fr cond 6.00
Red Type med 9.00 50 lb iki CD Round
Green Type Ige 6.00-6.50 NY Round
Green Type Ige 5.75-6.00 40 lb dm CD
Sevay Type med 10.00 NY Savoy Type
med 10.00 fr cond 9.00

—CARROTS: MARKET CA HIGH-
ER, OTHERS STEADY iki 48 1-lb
flmbgi CA Topped med-lge 11.00-13.00
moldy 11.50 50 lb iki lie CA Topped jbo
16.00fr qualA cond 9.00 CD Topped jbo
6.00- moidy 7.00-8.00 MX Topped
jbo 7.00 ctm bchd CA Bundled24i 11.00
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30i 13.00 NJ 24i 7.00-1.00 mostly
7.508.00

—LETTUCE-OTHER; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA Boston 24s
9.00 Green Leaf 24i 8.5010.50 mostly
9.00-10.00Red Leaf 24i 9.00- most-
ly 10.00-11.30OH Boston 24s 3.004.00
12-til bins OH Bibb 3.00-6.00

—LBTTUCB-ROMAINB: MARKET
HIGHER WIDERANGE IN PRICES cuts
CA 24s 12.00-14.30 some loss 11.00osie
label 13.001.3 boots CA 24s 13.00-16.30
mostly 16.00-16.30

--MUSHROOMS: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb clns PA Ige IXOO-12.30
med 9.73-10.30 mostly 10.00 4 ql bias PA
med-l(e 3.00-3.50 few 4.73 sml-med
4.00- 3 lb ctns PA Portobellas
11.00- 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
13.00- fr qual 13.00-13.50 fir oond
11.00 ctns 12 8-oz trays flmwipd PA
8.008.30 ctns 10 12-oztrays flmwipd PA
9.50- 10.00ctns 1010-oz traysflmwipd PA
8.50-

—OKRA: 1/2 bucits TX med fr ccnd
2.00-3.00

—ONIONS GREEN: MARKET HICH-
. ER ctns bchd CA 48s 13.00MX 48s 15.00
NJ4Bs 10.00OH 48s 10.00-ll.SOcms/cits
bchd CA Leeks 12s 16.00 NJ Leeks I2s
12.00OH Leeks 12s IXOO

--PARSLEY: MARKETNJ LOWER,
OTHERS STEADY cits bchd NJ Curly
60s 9.0010.00Plain 60s 10.0011.00Root
12s 12.00OH Curly 60s 10.0012.00Plain

60s 1X0014.03
—PARSNIPS: 20 lb flmbgs Ise CD

16.00
—PEAS GREEN: MARKET LOWER

10 lb ctns CA Snow Pen Decalyxed 18.00
GU Snow Peas Decalyxed 16.00CA Sugar
SnapPeas Decalyxed few 24.00 CU Sugar
Snap Peas Decalyxed 20.00

—PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS NONE
--PEPPERS: MARKETLOWER 1 1/9

buctm/citi CA Bell Type Green jbofr qual
10.00 NJ Bell Type Green exlge
8.00-10.00 mostly 9.00 Ige 8.00-9.00
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mostly 8.00 med 7.00-8.00 mostly 7.00
Mad Red And Green med-lge 6.00-7.00
Red irreg sa IXOO NY Bell Type Red jbo
ord cond 3.00-6.00 exlge ord cond
5.00- VA Bell Type Green med 10.00
23 lbctns CA Bell type Grange Igefr qual
14.00Yellowexlge fr qual 16.00 3kg ctns
ML BellType Red Ige 15.00-17.00Yellow
Ige 16.00-17.00

—PEPPERS OTHER: 1/2 and 3/9
buctns/crts OA Jalapeno 8.00NC Jalapsno
8.00 NJ Jalapeeo 7.00-8.00 mosUy 8.00 1
1/9 buctns/cits NJ Long Hot 7.00-8.00

mostly 7.00 Cubsnelles med-lge or cond
5.00-

—PUMPKINS: celcrts NJ sml
4.00- 1/2 buctns NY Miniature
8.00-

—RADISHES: MARKET STEADY
ctns tpd 30 6-oz flntbgs MNRed 3.00 OH
Red 7.00 ctns tpd 14 1-Ibflmbgs MN Red
3.23 etna bchd OH Red 24s 8.00

—RHUBARB: OFFERINGS NONE
—RUTABAGAS: MARKET STEADY

$0 lb ctns CD med 8.00-9.00
—SPINACH: MARKET STEADY 1

2/3 bucits bchd CA Rat 24s 13.00 bubkts
CO Savoy 10.00 (clipped) NJ Savoy
9.00- cel cn NJ Savoy 7.00-8.00

-SQUASH; MARKETLOWER 1/2ft
3/9bucms/cits GA Zucchini sml-med4.00
few 8.00 some loss 3.00 med few
6.00- NC Zucchini sml-med 4.00
some 3.00 Yellow Straightneck sml-med fr
appear 4.00 NJ Zucchini sml-med
4.00- mostly 4.00-3.00 Yellow
Straightneck sml-med S.OO-6.00 mostly
6.00 fir cond 4.00

—SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY NEW CROP 40 lbctns
NC U.S. One Jewels med 11.00 NJ U.S.
One Jewels med 10.00 1/2 buctns NJ U.S.
(Me Yellow Jersey med 10.00-11.00 fr
qual 8.00-9.00mostly 8.00Red Jerseymed
12.0014.00 fr qual 10.00

—TOMATOES: MARKETLOWER 25
lb ctns CA 85% U.S. One orBetter Msture
Greens light red to ted xlge 12.00-14.00ft

qoalftcond5.00-7.00 Ige 11.00-IZOONJ
Vine Ripe* pink tored Ige 12.00OH 85%
U.S. One orBeuer Mature Greeni red xlge
fir quel ft cond 10.00PA Vine Riper pink
to red Ife 10.00-1100Local Repack 85%
U S. One or Better Mature Greeni pink to
light red xlge 14.50 Ige 11.50

—TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET
HIGHER flu 12 1-pt bkU CA light led to
red 16.00 MX light rad to rad 16.00 NC
light red torad 13.00-14.00NJlight red to
red 16.00 end 13.00-14.00

—TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE: 25 lb
ctm NJ red fr quel A cond 5.00 »

—TURNIPS: 25 lb flmbgr PA Purple
Top med 8.00

-VEGETABLES OTHER; 8 lb ctni
CA Radicchio 9i 9.00 12i 8.50-9.00 3 kg
etna GURadicchio 12* 8.50 ITRadicchio
12« 8.00-9.00
RAIL POTATOES ED 1
AIR BLUEBERRIES FLTS 12 6-OZ

FLMWRPD CUPS OR 84
TRUCKAPPLES CTNS TRPKCA 143

CTNS TRPK NJ 42 CTNS TRPK PA 630
ASPARAGUS 11LB CTNS/CRTS CL

400 11 LB CTNS/CRTS PE 482
BANANAS BOXS/CTNS ZZ7,774 BU

HMPRS/CRTS/CTNS NJ 382 BU
HMPRS/CRTS/CTNS NY 200 BU
HMPRS/CRTS/CTNS VA 269

BEETS 25 LB SKS LSE CD 70CTNS/
CRTS BCHDI2S NJ 10 25LB SKS LSE
OH 35

BROCCOLI CTNS/CRTS CA 4,244
CTNS/CRTS ME 1,440 CTNS/CRTS NJ
10

BRUSSELS SPROUTS 25 LB CTNS
CAM

CABBAGE 1 3/4 BUCRTS & 50 LB
CTNS CD 920 1 3/4 BUCRTS & 50 LB
CTNS NJ 14 1 3/4 BUCRTS & 50 LB
CTNS NY 108 1 3/4 BUCRTS A 50 LB
CTNS PA 625

CANTALOUPS 1/2 CTNS/CRTS AZ
1,120 1/2CTNS/CRTS CA 1,120

CARROTS CTNS BCHD CA 157 50
LB CTNS CD 320 SKS 48 1-LB FLMB

Strip your tobacco early as Tennessee and
Kentucky crop is short and their market will last
only 4 weeks. They are stripping now in
Tennessee and Kentucky.

When marketing your tobacco, think
Paradise - where you get the most. We have 6
to 8 buyers to sell tobacco to at any time during
the season. We want your tobacco.

Twine, Kentucky Bale Boxes & Lath Holders
In Stock

FIRST SALE; Dae. 4,10 AN
Sale Each Mon., Wed., Frl. Thereafter

PARADISE SALE BARN
(717)687-0990
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